

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2126 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete sections 1 to 3, and insert:

1.3 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 115.01, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.4 to read:

1.5 Subd. 8a. **Microplastics.** "Microplastics" means particles of plastic less than 500
1.6 micrometers in size.

1.7 Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 115.01, is amended by adding a subdivision to
1.8 read:

1.9 Subd. 8b. **Nanoplastics.** "Nanoplastics" means plastic particles with a size less than or
1.10 equal to 100 nanometers in size.

1.11 Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 115.01, is amended by adding a subdivision to
1.12 read:

1.13 Subd. 10a. **Plastic.** "Plastic" means a synthetic material made from linking monomers
1.14 through a chemical reaction to create a polymer chain that can be molded or extruded at
1.15 high heat into various solid forms that retain their defined shapes during their life cycle and
1.16 after disposal. Plastic does not mean natural polymers that have not been chemically
1.17 modified."